VPX68-3A001   Rev. 12  Page 1 of 11
116 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 Tel: 631.567.1100   www.naii.com
VPX68-3
400-Watt DC/DC Converter
VPX68   3U VPX DC/DC Converter
400-Watt Ruggedized Converter
Plug-in Module, Conduction-Cooled, Six Outputs, With Holdup Time
Description

VPX68-3
400-Watt DC/DC Converter
Ordering Information
Option Code Table
Code Description
00 Standard Unit, with Holdup Time no additional options
01 Optimized for MIL-STD-1275E, No Holdup Time
• Normal Operation during IES (+12Vdc for up to 1 second)
• Normal Operation during Cranking (+16Vdc)
• Compliance to 100Vdc and 250Vdc Spikes/Surges
02 RESERVED
03 +/-15Vdc Aux outputs in place of the +/-12Vdc
04 VS1 & VS3 configured for +5Vdc (internally shared)
05 Optimized for 90% efficiency at 60 Watts total power (Only for Output Configuration 3)
06 +3.3Vdc output capable of 21 Amps (total power still limited to the Configured Total Power)
07 07 = Outputs of +12VDC @ 5 Amps, +5VDC @ 2 Amps, +12VDC_AUX @1 Amp, -12VDC_AUX @ 1 Amp, +3.3V_AUX @ 4 Amps and
+3.3V @ 8 Amps.
Holdup Cap charge limited to 75 Watts
08 Outputs as follows: +12V @ 17A, +5V @ 7A, +3.3V @ 7A, +3.3V(aux) @ 2A and -12V(aux) @ 0.2A
 RoHS is available with any of the above options by adding the RH designation immediately after the specific dash; for example,
VPX68-310HAA-00RH
VPX68 Power Output
Configuration Battery Holdup Alignment Key 1
Voltage Input
Alignment Key 2
Voltage Outputs
Opt Set- -
3 = 400W
2 = 230W
1 = VS1 (+12V), VS2 (+3.3V), VS3(+5V), +12V AUX, -12V AUX, +3.3V AUX
2 = VS3(+5V), +12V AUX, -12V AUX, +3.3V AUX
3 = VS1 (+12V), VS2 (+3.3V) and +3.3V_Aux
0 = No Battery, with IPMB
1 = Battery connected internally to +3.3VDC AUX, with IPMB
2 = No Battery, No IPMB
3 = Battery connected internally to +3.3VDC AUX, No IPMB
0 = Not Installed
H = Standard Holdup Installed
R = Holdup 50ms for 125 Watts (Non-ITAR)
Key Position/Input Value
A = 0° (+28VDC)
B = 270° (Non Standard)
Key Position Outputs
A = 0° (Standard Vita 62)
B = 45° (Code 03, +/-15Vdc_Aux
C = 90° (Code 04, VS1 & VS3 = +5Vdc)
Refer to Option Code
Table
For RoHS units, add RH
directly after the dash
VPX68-3A001   Rev. 12  Page 11 of 11
116 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 Tel: 631.567.1100   www.naii.com
VPX68-3
400-Watt DC/DC Converter
Efficiency at Various Input Voltages